

LISTING ON 13.05.2016

COURT NO. 4

ITEM NO. 43

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13641 OF 2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

M/S RENOYSONS MINES & MINERALS PVT. LTD.

...PETITIONER

-Versus-

STATE OF MP & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 11.03.2016 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur in W.P. No. 16987/2014.

It is submitted that the Special Leave Petition (C) No. 9995/2016 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court. Copy of order dated 19.04.2016 is enclosed.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR