

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7964/2016

COROMANDEL MINING AND EXPORTS PVT. LTD. AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 13905/2016

SLP(C) No. 13641/2016

SLP(C) No. 26302/2016

SLP(C) No. 18808/2016

SLP(C) No. 18809/2016

SLP(C) No. 18810/2016

SLP(C) No. 18811/2016

SLP(C) No. 18812/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 07/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.Parameshwar,Adv.

Mr.Anuj Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Prabhat Ranjan,Adv.

Mr.Gurmeet Singh Makker,Adv.

Mr.Abhimanyu Singh,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E RSLP(C) No.7964/2016

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

.....2

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 30.08.2016 of this Court in respect of the respondent Nos.3-5.

SLP(C) Nos. 13905, 13641 & 26302/2016

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) Nos. 18808, 18809,18810,18811 & 18812/2016

In all the matters, notice was ordered to respondent No.1(Union of India)only.

Mr.G.S.Makkar, Ld.counsel has already filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of Union of India in main SLP(C) No.7964/2016. He is directed to file the vakalatnama for the respondent No.1 in the above matters also within four weeks.

List the matter again on 17.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB