

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 7964/2016

COROMANDEL MINING AND EXPORTS PVT. LTD. AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13905/2016, SLP(C) No. 13641/2016
SLP(C) No. 18809/2016, SLP(C) No. 18810/2016
SLP(C) No. 18811/2016, SLP(C) No. 18812/2016
SLP(C) No. 18808/2016, SLP(C) No. 26302/2016 with
SLP(C) Nos. 9995, 18868, 19533, 19933, 18768, 20718, 23154,
32366-32368, 28395, 29975, 28751, 28396 & 17187/2016

Date : 17/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aakanksha Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 7964/2016Ld. counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps
in the respect of the respondent Nos. 3-5 despite opportunities

given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) Nos. 18809, 18810,18811, 18812 & 18808/2016

The respondent No.1 (common in SLP(C) No.7964/16) has not filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit in this matter. Though respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.7964/2016 has already filed the vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Hence, service is deemed complete. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules. In the meantime, respondent No.1 may file vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if he intends to do so.

SLP(C) No.9995/2016

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of all the respondents within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 13905/2016

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.4 to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1-3.

Office shall also enquire about the fate of the earlier notices sent to the above respondents under registered cover from the concerned postal authorities.

SLP(C) No. 13641/2016

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent No.2.

Office shall also enquire about the fate of the earlier notice sent to the above respondent under registered cover from the concerned postal authorities.

SLP(C) No.20718/2016

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1-3, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 4 & 5.

SLP(C) No.23154/2016

The respondent No.3 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) Nos.32366-32368, 28395, 29975, 28396 & 17187/2016

Files not received.

List the incomplete matters on 3.01.2017.

SLP(C) Nos. 26302/2016, 18768, 18868, 19533 & 19933/2016

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the respondents in all matters, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 28751/2016

Despite order dated 7.10.2016 of the Hon'ble Court, Id.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the spare copies, hence, notice could not be issued. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar