

\216

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5 SECTION IX  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).38756/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/10/2016  
in WP No. 4295/2015 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)  
JSW STEEL LTD. AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
file additional documents and interim relief)

Date : 06/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mrs. Sonali Jaitley, Adv.

Mr. Jaiyesh Bakhshi, Adv.

Ms. Sanya Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.7964 of 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER