

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9995/2016

ALLIED MINERALS INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13905/2016

SLP(C) No. 13641/2016

SLP(C) No. 18868/2016

SLP(C) No. 19533/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19933/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18768/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20718/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23154/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26302/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32366-32368/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28395/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29975/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28751/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28396/2016  
(With appln.(s) for interim directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34575/2016  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34576/2016  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34578/2016  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34580/2016  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34582/2016  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34583/2016  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34586/2016  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34587/2016  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34589/2016  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34590/2016  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17187/2016  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33784/2016  
(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34592/2016  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34085/2016  
(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34097/2016  
(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34123/2016  
(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34573/2016  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31327/2016  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15611/2016  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37723-37725/2016  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37721/2016  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31326/2016  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38756/2016  
(With (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 911/2017  
(With (With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2338/2017  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2337/2017  
(With Office Report)

Date : 30/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anup Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Ms. Jennifer Jhon, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Jaitley Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Jaiyesh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mansa Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 34575, 34576, 34578, 34580, 34582, 34583, 34586, 34587, 34589, 34590, 34592, 28751 and 28396/2016

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that

context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 15611,34573,29975,33784,34085, 34097,34123,18768, 18868 19533, 19933,20718, 23154 and 31327/2016

Service is complete.

Four weeks time is given to the appearing respondents to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 26302/2016

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Id. Counsel for both the respondents shall within a period of four weeks file NOC from earlier Id.Counsel.

SLP(C) Nos. 9995,13905,13641,32366-32368,37723-37725,37721,31326, 28395/2016 and SLP(C) No. 911/2017

Four weeks time is given to the served respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to all the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) Nos. 2337 and 2338/2017

Registry to issue notice urgently to respondents.

SLP(C) Nos. 17187 and 38756/2016

File not received.

List again on 8.3.2017.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar