

LISTING ON 13.02.2017

COURT NO. 5

ITEM NO. 14

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCURTOY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for Ad interim directions to respondents and Clarification)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 28396 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. Bellary Steel And Alloys Ltd.

...Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

State of Karnataka And Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P. © No. 7964 of 2016."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the respondent Nos. 1-4 on 19.12.2016 by regd A.D. post. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate has filed vakalatanama/memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-2 but no counter affidavit is filed. As per tracking report of Postal Authority notice delivered on respondent Nos. 3 and 4 (copy enclosed) but no appearance is filed.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 11.01.2017 filed application for Ad interim directions to respondents and Clarification with affidavti in support thereof. Same has been registered as I.A. No. 1 and the same is placed with the SLP paper books.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Advocate

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR