

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1684/2017  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2016  
in WP No. 45745/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at  
Bangalore)

DHRUVDESH METASTEEL PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIOCL LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for impleadment and Interim Relief and Office  
Report)

Date : 27/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Shashikiran Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anuparna, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co

Mr. K.N. Phanindra, Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.

Mr. Shyamohan, Adv.

Ms. Saumya Sharma, Adv.

1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent

No.1, list the matter after pleadings are complete.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (SH)

Court Master (NS)

2