

LISTED ON :
COURT NO.:
ITEM NO. :

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 7964, 18808, 18809,
18810, 18811 AND 18812 of 2016**

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2016 in SLP (C) No.7964 of 2016
(Application for intervention by Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Advocate)

COROMANDEL MINING & EXPORTS PVT.
LTD. & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter SLP (C) No.7964 of 2016 above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th March, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :

“Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable within six weeks.”

Subsequently, the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th January, 2017, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :

“List the matters after service and pleadings are complete.
Dasti, in addition.
Notice be served through the standing counsel as well.”

SLP(C) No. 7964 of 2016

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are five Respondents in the matter. Mr. G.S Makkar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and also filed counter affidavit and the same is already included in SLP paper books. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate has on entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 but has not filed counter affidavit so far.

NS

It is also further submitted that Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Advocate has on 30th November, 2016 filed an application for intervention and the same is registered as I.A. No. 2 of 2016 and already included in SLP paper-books.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 18808, 18809, 18810, 18811 & 18812 of 2016 :-

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th July, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent No.1 only returnable within eight weeks. No notice need be issued to the other respondents.

Tag with SLP (C) No.7964 of 2016.”

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice was issued to Respondent No. 1 (Union of India) on 29th July, 2016 in all matters above-mentioned. Mr. M. K. Maroria, Advocate has filed Vakalatmana/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1 in SLP (C) Nos.18808, 18810, 18811 of 2016 but has not filed counter affidavit so far. Mr. M. K. Maroria, Advocate has not filed Vakalatmana/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1 in SLP (C) Nos.18809 & 18812 of 2016 so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate has filed Vakalatmana/Appearance on behalf of remaining Respondents in the all the matters but has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete on Respondent No.1 as per Ld. Registrar's Order dated 7th November, 2016.

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 1th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

- 1.Mr. K. Parameshwar, Advocate
127, Lawyer's Chambers, Supreme Court
2. Mr. G.S Makkar, Advocate
Central Agency Section
3. Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Advocate
4. Mr. M.K Marroria, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR