

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.5

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). /2017
Diary No(s). 14296/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2016
in WP No. 62148/2016, WP No. 62149/2016 and WP No. 62150/2016
passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

CHIEF SECY GOVT OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S M UPENDRAN AND CO & ANR. Respondent(s)

(IA No.49549/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA
No.49550/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 14-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be a stay of operation
of the impugned judgment and order dated 09.12.2016
passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.416-418/2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR