

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5299-5300/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2016 in WP Nos. 58205-58206/2016 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ACC LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, AAG
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.
Ms. Saman Ahsan, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of the operation of the impugned order dated 07.12.2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore.

Mr. Rajat Jariwal, learned counsel accepts notice and seeks some time to file a reply.

Pleadings be completed.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 416-418/2017.

Liberty to apply for modification.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER