

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.4

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No(s). 18300/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2015 in WP No. 36994/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMA CHENNAPPA

Respondent(s)

( IA No.73889/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.73891/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.73890/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.74003/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 15-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devdatt Kamat, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.  
Mr. Javendur Rahman, Adv.  
Mr. Parikshit P.Angadi, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned subject to payment to Rs. 25,000/- as costs to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee for juveniles justice issues.

Issue notice.

Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni, Adv. appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks some time for filing counter affidavit.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 416-418 of 2017.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court.

List the matter after the pleadings are complete.

(SHASHI SAREEN)  
AR CUM PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER