

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6854/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2016 in WP No. 45745/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

M. BABANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIOCL LTD

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.63625/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 2/2017)

Date : 23-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
for Lawyer S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be a stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER