

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).1684/2017

DHRUVDESH METASTEEL PVT. LTD. REP. BY ITS DIRECTOR
MR. MANGVI LAL DAGA S/O LATE BRIDHICHAND DAGA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIOCL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.114832/2017-I/A FOR PERMISSION TO WITHDRAW THE I/A
FOR IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 01-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Ms. Shreyasi Kunwar, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Ms. Shweta S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Ms. Harnain Kaur Alag, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 3 has been served, but no one has entered
appearance.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 have already filed the counter
affidavit.

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent Nos. 2
and 4 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Registry to process I.A. No. 114832/2017 as per rules.

List again on 24th of January, 2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
01.12.2017