

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No. 38486/2016

MADHYABHARAT PHOSPHATE PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anuj Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the defects have been cured, though after the period of four weeks which is granted to do so.

Registry is directed to verify and proceed the matter.

Delay, if any, is condoned.

(LAYA RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER