

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 2/2016, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
7964/2016

COROMANDEL MINING AND EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos.25877 & 25668 of 2017 to be listed against this
matter. FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 2/2016)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2969/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 5982/2017 (IV-A)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 8199-8200/2017 (IV-A)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 8188/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 9995/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 13905/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 13641/2016 (IV-A)

(and IA No.77846/2017-impleading party and IA
No.77849/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 19933/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 23154/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 18809/2016 (XII-A)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 45976/2017
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 45979/2017)

SLP(C) No. 18808/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 15611/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 18810/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 18812/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 18811/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 20718/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17187/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 19533/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 18868/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 18768/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34575/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34587/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34578/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34589/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34580/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 31327/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34592/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34573/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34576/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34582/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34586/2016 (IV-A)

SLP (C) No. 34590/2016 (IV-A)
 SLP (C) No. 34583/2016 (IV-A)
 SLP (C) No. 26302/2016 (IV-A)
 SLP (C) No. 32366-32368/2016 (IV-A)
 SLP (C) No. 28751/2016 (IV-A)
 SLP (C) No. 29975/2016 (IV-A)
 SLP (C) No. 28396/2016 (IV-A)
 SLP (C) No. 28395/2016 (IV-A)
 SLP (C) No. 911/2017 (IV-A)
 SLP (C) No. 33784/2016 (IV-A)
 SLP (C) No. 2337/2017 (IV-A)
 SLP (C) No. 2338/2017 (IV-A)
 SLP (C) No. 37721/2016 (IV-A)
 SLP (C) No. 34123/2016 (IV-A)
 SLP (C) No. 34097/2016 (IV-A)
 SLP (C) No. 34085/2016 (IV-A)
 SLP (C) No. 3248/2017 (IV-A)
 SLP (C) No. 37723-37725/2016 (IV-A)
 SLP (C) No. 22349/2017 (IV-A)
 SLP (C) No. 25668/2017 (X)
 SLP (C) No. 25877/2017 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 12-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
 Unuc Legal Llp, AOR
 Mr. K.Parameshwar, AOR
 Mr.B.Ramana Murthy,Adv.
 Mr. Anup Jain, AOR
 Ms.Sugandha Khaitan,Adv.
 Mr.Anuj Tyagi,Adv.
 Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
 Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
 Ms.Asha Upadhyay,Adv.
 Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR
 Ms.Yugandhara Pawariha,Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
 Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR
 Mr.Aditya Bhat,Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR
 Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
 Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
 Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR
 Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR
 Mr.Aditya Kumar Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
 Ms.Pallavi Pratap,Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Mr.Abhimanyu Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

M/S. Aura & Co., AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR
Mr.S.S.Bandaru,Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Ms.Rachna Gandhi,Adv.,
Mr.Mishra Saurabh,Adv.
Mr.Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr.D.S.Parmar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The above stated matter is a group matter and it is pointed out by Ld.counsel for the petitioner that the matter is wrongly listed before this Court because in terms of order dated 8.03.2017 the matter was part-heard by the Hon'ble Court and it was ordered that the matter be heard by Hon'ble Three Judges Bench. Accordingly, the matter was placed before the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India for constituting the Three Judges Bench.

The Registry put up the lead matter i.e. SLP(C) No.7964/2016 before the Hon'ble CJI and in terms of direction dated 23.03.2017, the Hon'ble CJI approved to list the matter before the Three Judges Bench on its own turn. In view of the abovesaid orders/directions, the proceedings of this Court listed after 23.03.2017 is re-drawn.

It is also noticed that the matter which is listed today before this Court out of them CC Nos.8188/2017, 8199-8200/2017, SLP(C) Nos.22349/2017, 25877/2017 & 25668/2017 were filed later on wherein CC Nos.8188/2017, 8199-8200/2017 are tagged and notices were directed in SLP(C) Nos.22349/2017, 25877/2017 & 25668/2017 besides tagging. In SLP(C) No.22349/2017 notice could not be issued as Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed only one set of pleadings instead of four sets and in SLP(C) No. 25877/2017 & 25668/2017 common respondent Nos.1 & 2 have filed vakalatnama, but counter affidavit has not been filed and common respondent No.3 has been served but no one has entered appearance.

Registry is, therefore, directed to comply the order dated 8.03.2017 of the Hon'ble Court and directions dated 23.03.2017 of the Hon'ble CJI and list accordingly.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB