

REVISED

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7964/2016

COROMANDEL MINING AND EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18809/2016 (XII-A)

**(IA No.45979 of 2017 - For impleading the applicant as Party
Petitioner No.3; and IA No.45976 for impleading the applicant as
party Petitioner No.4)**

Date : 30-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]**

For the parties: Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR

**Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR**

**Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Singh, Adv.**

Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

SLP (C) No.18809 of 2016

**Applications for impleadment shall be taken up with the main
matter.**

**(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER**