

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1684/2017

DHRUVDESH METASTEEL PVT. LTD. REP. BY ITS DIRECTOR MR. MANGVI LAL
DAGA S/O LATE BRIDHICHAND DAGA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIOCL LTD

Respondent(s)

(IA No.114832/2017-I/A FOR PERMISSION TO WITHDRAW THE I/A
I.A. No.92471/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 13-09-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Swain, Adv.Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Ms. Harnain Kaur Alag, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, AORMrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No.114832 of 2017 is allowed as a consequence I.A.
No.3 of 2017 is dismissed as withdrawn.I.A. No.2 of 2017 and I.A. No.92471 of 2018

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER