

Ms. Deepika Kaalia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR (Not Joined VC)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. L.M. Chidanandayya, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv
For M/s Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Phatak, Adv.
Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.
For M/s Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 04.03.2021 along with SLP(C)
No.30343/2017.

In the meantime, having regard to the circumstances of the case, we direct the State of Karnataka to file its counter affidavit in the matter(s).

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR