

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26932/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-06-2019 in WP No. 6447/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

M/S MSPL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, learned Senior Advocate, invited our attention to Order dated 14th March, 2016 passed by this Court in *Coromandel Mining and Exports Pvt. Ltd. And Anr. vs. Union of India And Ors.*

It is submitted that similar issue is still pending consideration before this Court.

List this matter along with Special Leave Petition (C) No.7964 of 2016 before the appropriate Court on 6th September, 2022.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER

