

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7964/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2015 in WP No.10364/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Hyderabad for The State of Telangana and The State of Andhra Pradesh)

COROMANDEL MINING AND EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.2/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.30343/2017 (IV-A)

(With IA No.79616/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING, IA No. 73891/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 16327/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 16325/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 74003/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 30018/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

S.L.P.(C) No.955/2017 (IV-A)

(With IA No.1/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.18530-18532/2017 (IV-A)

(With IA No.49550/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.416-418/2017 (IV-A)

(With IA No.38037/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 168519/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 2968/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 1/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 4061/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5299-5300/2017 (IV-A)

(With IA No. 118123/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 103147/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 1/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 910/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6411/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6497/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 1777/2017 (IV-A)

(With IA No. 1/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 802/2017 (IV-A)

(With IA No.1/2017 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) Nos.642-644/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No.1504/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No.6854/2017 (IV-A)

(With IA No.63625/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.2/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.11921/2020 (IV-A)

(With I.R. and IA No.101494/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101497/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 22120/2020 (IV-A)

(With IA No.106333/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 106335/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.106337/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.106336/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 9959/2020 (IV-A)

(With I.R. and IA No.81329/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81331/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 3957/2019 (IV-C)

(With IA No.21923/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.21926/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.26932/2019 (IV-A)

Diary No(s).4198/2018 (IV-C)

(With IA No.47106/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 47107/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.48708/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 911/2017 (IV-C)

(FOR ON IA 3/2017)

SLP(C) No. 2337/2017 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 2338/2017 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 37721/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 3248/2017 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 37723-37725/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 38756/2016 (IX)

(With IA No.1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 2/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No.25877/2017 (X)

Diary No.38486/2016 (IV-C)

(With IA No.20508/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 20511/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS IA No.20510/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED and JUDGMENT and IA No.20509/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 18808/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 25668/2017 (X)

SLP(C) No. 22349/2017 (IV-A)

(With IA No.132604/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 56625/2017 - PERMISSION TO ADDUCE ADDL. EVIDENCE)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8188/2017 (IV-A)

(With IA No.1/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8199-8200/2017 (IV-A)

(With IA No.1/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

SLP(C) No. 5982/2017 (IV-C)

(With IA No.3/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 2/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2969/2017 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 15611/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 31327/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34573/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 29975/2016 (IV-C)

(With IA No.39968/2017 - AMENDMENT OF APPEAL / PETITION / I.A.)

SLP(C) No. 28395/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 32366-32368/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 26302/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 23154/2016 (IV-C)

(With IA No.4/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 20718/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 18768/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 19933/2016 (IV-C)

(With CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 1/2016)

SLP(C) No. 19533/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 18868/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 18812/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 18811/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 18810/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 18809/2016 (XII-A)

(With IA No.45979/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 45976/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13641/2016 (IV-C)

(With IA No.77846/2017-impleading party and IA No.77849/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.77849/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.77846/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No.13905/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 9995/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 17187/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34575/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34587/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34578/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34589/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34580/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34592/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34576/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34582/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34586/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34590/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34583/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 28751/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 28396/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 33784/2016 (IV-C)

(With IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 34123/2016 (IV-C)

(With IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 34097/2016 (IV-C)

(With IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 34085/2016 (IV-C)

(With IA No.2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16099/2020 (XV)

(With and I.R. and IA No.137008/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

**For Petitioner(s)**

**Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR**  
**Mr. Javedur Rahman, AOR**  
**Ms. Shaveta Mahajan, AOR**  
**Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR**  
**Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR**  
**Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR**  
**Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR**  
**Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR**  
**Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR**  
**Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR**  
**Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR**  
**Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR**  
**Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR**  
**Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR**  
**Ms. A. Sregurupriya, Adv.**  
**Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.**  
**Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR**  
**Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR**  
**Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR**  
**Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR**  
**Mr. Anup Jain, AOR**

**Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, AOR**

**Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR**

**M/s. Unuc Legal Llp**

**Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR**

**M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.**

**Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR**

**For Respondent(s)**

**Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR**

**Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR**

**Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR**

**Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR**

**Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR**

**M/s. Khaitan & Co.**

**M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices**

**Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR**

**Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR**

**M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.**

**Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.**

**Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.**

**Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.**

**Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.**

**Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR**

**Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR**

**Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.**

**Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.**

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.  
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Pal, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

M/s. Aura & Co.

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR  
Ms. A. Sregurupriya, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR  
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Ms. Jayasree Narasimhan, AOR

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Petitions after six weeks.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)  
A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
Court Master**