

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 157623 of 2022 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1684/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2016 in WP No. 45745/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

DHRUVDESH METASTEEL PVT. LTD. REP. BY ITS DIRECTOR
MR. MANGVI LAL DAGA S/O LATE BRIDHICHAND DAGA **Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

KIOCL LTD **Respondent(s)**

(Final Disposal in view of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 04.03.2021 passed in SLP(C)NO. 7964/2016)

IA No. 157619 of 2022 and IA No. 157633 of 2022 in
SLP (Civil) No. 6854 of 2017

Date : 31-10-2022 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

IA No. 157623 of 2022 in SLP (C) No.1684/2017 and IA No. 157619 of 2022 and IA No. 157633 of 2022 in SLP (Civil) No. 6854 of 2017

- 1 Upon being mentioned, the applications are taken on board.
- 2 List the applications on 11 November 2022.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**