

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7964/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2015 in WP No. 10364/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and The State of Andhra Pradesh)

COROMANDEL MINING AND EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA-157619/2022 AND IA-157633/2022 IN SC-6854/2017 ARE LISTED] )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6854/2017 (IV-A)  
(FOR impleading party ON IA 157619/2022 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 157633/2022)

Date : 11-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshay Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Katubadi Ismail, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Vatsal Jodhi, Adv.  
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.  
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.  
Ms. Akriti A. Manubarwala, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR  
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.  
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.  
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.  
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Neeti Richhariya, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, AOR

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR  
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Omkar Kambi, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Adithya Roy, Adv.

Ms. Jayasree Narasimhan, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1 List the applications on 21 November 2022.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**