

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7964/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2015 in WP No. 10364/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

COROMANDEL MINING AND EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS. Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO. 157623/2022 IN SLP (c) NO. 1684/2017 AND I.A NO. 157619/2022, 157633/2022 IN SLP (c) NO. 6854/2017 and SLP (c) NO. 30343/2027 ARE LISTED])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1684/2017 (IV-A)

(IA No. 157623/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and I.A. NOS. 2/2017, 92471/2018, 49193/2020, 49194/2020, 49198/2020, 63624/2020, 63626/2020, 124303/2020, 10621/2021, 10691/2021, 10693/2021, 23570/2021, 64996/2022)

SLP(C) No. 6854/2017 (IV-A)

(WITH IA No. 157633/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 157619/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 30343/2017 (IV-A)

(WITH IA No. 79616/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING, IA No. 16327/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 73891/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 30018/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 16325/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 74003/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Omkar Kambi, Adv.

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
 Ms. Shivani, Adv.
 Ms. Vipasha Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR
 Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Kanti, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Mr. Eeshan D. Khaire, Adv.
 Mr. Katubadi Ismail, Adv.
 M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.
 Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
 Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
 Mr. Sivagnanam K, Adv.
 Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
 Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.
 Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
 Mr. Nadeem Afroz, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Choudhary, Adv.
 M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
 Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
 Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.
 Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
 Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.
 Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
 Ms. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Omkar Kambi, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Ivo D'costa, Adv.
Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.
Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Afroz, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Choudhary, Adv.
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Ms. Jayasree Narasimhan, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 The interim order was passed on 11 January 2017. The IAs are filed in 2022, five years later. We are of the considered view that instead of hearing the application(s) for modifying the order of stay, the main proceedings can be taken for final disposal. The IAs will be listed with the main matter at the time of final hearing.
- 2 List the Special Leave Petitions along with all IAs before the appropriate Bench in the third week of March 2023 for final hearing.
- 3 Liberty to mention before the appropriate Bench.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**