

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7964/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2015 in WP No. 10364/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

COROMANDEL MINING AND EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS. Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES]
(IA No. 167552/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No.172868/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 96390/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 96336/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 60736/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No.2/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 416-418/2017 (IV-A)
(I.A. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2968/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 168519/2018 FOR impleading party ON IA 4061/2020 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 4061/2020 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 38037/2021 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 66540/2022 FOR impleading party ON IA 82450/2022 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 82450/2022 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 169707/2022 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 30685/2023 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 84721/2023 IA No. 84721/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 38037/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 169707/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 168519/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 2968/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 1/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 66540/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 4061/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 82450/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 30685/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 5299-5300/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2017 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 103147/2019 FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 118123/2019 FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 112359/2020 FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 131587/2021 IA No.118123/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 131587/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 103147/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 112359/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION IA No. 1/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 18530-18532/2017 (IV-A)

(IA PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 49550/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 94763/2017 FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 32059/2021 FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 49395/2021 IA No. 49395/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING IA No. 94763/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 49550/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 32059/2021 - VACATING STAY)

SLP(C) No. 642-644/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 910/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 955/2017 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2017)

SLP(C) No. 802/2017 (IV-A)
(FOR APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA 1/2017)

SLP(C) No. 1777/2017 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2017)

SLP(C) No. 1504/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6411/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6497/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6854/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR FOR ON IA 1/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 2/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 63625/2017 FOR impleading party ON IA 157619/2022 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 157619/2022 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 157633/2022 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 166088/2022 IA No. 166088/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 157633/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No.157619/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 63625/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 2/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 30343/2017 (IV-A)

(IA No. 79616/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING IA No.16327/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 73891/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 16325/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 74003/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 30018/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 4198/2018 (IV-C)

(IA No. 47106/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 47107/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS IA No. 48708/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 26932/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 11921/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101494/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101497/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16099/2020 (XV)

(FOR FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 137008/2020 IA No. 137008/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 18808/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 911/2017 (IV-C)

(FOR ON IA 3/2017)

SLP(C) No. 2337/2017 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 2338/2017 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 37721/2016 (IV-C)

(FOR impleading party ON IA 15639/2020 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 15639/2020 IA No. 15639/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3248/2017 (IV-C)

)

SLP(C) No. 38756/2016 (IX)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 2/2016 IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 2/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1684/2017 (IV-A)
 (FOR ON IA 2/2017 FOR impleading party ON IA 92471/2018 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 92471/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 49193/2020 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 49194/2020 FOR impleading party ON IA 49198/2020 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 49198/2020 FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 63624/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 63626/2020 FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA 124303/2020 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 10621/2021 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 10691/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 10693/2021 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 23570/2021 FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 64996/2022 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 157623/2022 FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 83121/2023 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 149484/2023 IA No. 83121/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING IA No.64996/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING IA No. 124303/2020 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD IA No. 49194/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 149484/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 157623/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No.49193/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 10693/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 63626/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 23570/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 92471/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 49198/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 63624/2020 - MODIFICATION IA No. 10691/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 10621/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2969/2017 (IV-C)
 (FOR ON IA 3/2017)

SLP(C) No. 22349/2017 (IV-A)
 (FOR PERMISSION TO ADDUCE ADDL. EVIDENCE ON IA 56625/2017 IA No. 132604/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 56625/2017 - PERMISSION TO ADDUCE ADDL. EVIDENCE)

SLP(C) No. 25668/2017 (X)
 (FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 68734/2021)

SLP(C) No. 25877/2017 (X)
 (FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 68727/2021)

SLP(C) No. 3957/2019 (IV-C)
 (IA No. 21923/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 21926/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9959/2020 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81329/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81331/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 22120/2020 (IV-A)
(IA No. 106333/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No.106335/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 106337/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 106336/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 6532/2023 (IV-C)
(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 110537/2020)

SLP(C) No. 14983-14984/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 101705/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19933/2016 (IV-C)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING ON IA 1/2016)

SLP(C) No. 23154/2016 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2016 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 4/2016 IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 3/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 4/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 15611/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 20718/2016 (IV-C)
(FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 172627/2023
IA No. 172627/2023 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

SLP(C) No. 18768/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 26302/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 32366-32368/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 28751/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 29975/2016 (IV-C)
(FOR AMENDMENT OF APPEAL ON IA 39968/2017))

SLP(C) No. 28395/2016 (IV-A)

SLP (C) No 7964/2016

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016
IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 38486/2016 (IV-C)

((SLP 13641 of 2016 paper books be placed in the Court alongwith matter)

IA No. 20508/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 20511/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 20510/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 20509/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 37723-37725/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 5982/2017 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 3/2017
IA No. 3/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 2/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8199-8200/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 1/2017

IA No. 1/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8188/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 1/2017)

SLP(C) No. 13905/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 13641/2016 (IV-C)

(and IA No.77846/2017-impleading party and IA No.77849/2017-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 77849/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. IA No. 77846/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 18809/2016 (XII-A)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 45976/2017
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 45979/2017

IA No. 45979/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 45976/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 18810/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 18812/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 18811/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19533/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 18868/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34575/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 31327/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34592/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34573/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 28396/2016 (IV-A)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 138858/2023
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 21777/2024
IA No. 138858/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING
IA No. 21777/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 34123/2016 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016 FOR WITHDRAWAL OF
CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 50247/2021 IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. IA No. 50247/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 34097/2016 (IV-C)
(FOR FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016 FOR WITHDRAWAL OF
CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 50220/2021 IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. IA No. 50220/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 34085/2016 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016 FOR WITHDRAWAL OF
CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 50236/2021)

SLP(C) No. 9995/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 17187/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34587/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34578/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34589/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34580/2016 (IV-C)

SLP (C) No 7964/2016

SLP(C) No. 34576/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34582/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34586/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34590/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34583/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 33784/2016 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016
FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 50213/2021
IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 50213/2021 -
WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 20-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Gurmehar Vaan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, AOR
Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. L.m. Chidanandayya, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Lakshay Saini, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. Pramod Mamidi, Adv.
Mr. Jonnala Veera Raghava, Adv.

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shaveta Mahajan, AOR
Mr. Mohit Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Divya Krishna Biliaya, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Nema, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Khare, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shivraj Pawar, Adv.
Ms. Lavanya Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Javedur Rahman, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chouhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Ms. S Janani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.

Mr. E Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. parameshwar, AOR

Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Kanti, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Kangokar, Adv.

Ms. Raji Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Mr. Purvesh Buttan, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Anil Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Kv Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Saman Ahsan, Adv.
Ms. Swastika Chakravarti, Adv.
Ms. Srijata Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Lavania, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Anil Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Rajan Chaurasia, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.
Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nayantara B.g., Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sonal K Chopra, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. L.m. Chidanandayya, Adv.
Mr. Lakshay Saini, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. K.pameshwar, AOR
Nishanth Patil, AOR
Ms. Jayasree Narasimhan, AOR

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. Maulin Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.
Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sonal K Chopra, Adv.

M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Dr. K. B. S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR
Mr. Akash Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahamathulla Kothwal, Adv.
Mrs. Siddika Aisha, Adv.
Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List IA Nos 149484/2023 in SLP (C) No 1684/2017, 83121/2023 and 64996/2022 in SLP (C) No 1684/2017, IA No 79616/2021 in SLP (C) No 30343/2017, IA No 103147/2019 in SLP (C) No 5299-5300/2017 and IA No 138858/2023 in SLP (C) No 28396 of 2016, applications for de-tagging on 5 April, 2024.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7964/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2015 in WP No. 10364/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

COROMANDEL MINING AND EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES]
(IA No. 167552/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No.172868/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 96390/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 96336/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 60736/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No.2/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 416-418/2017 (IV-A)
(I.A. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2968/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 168519/2018 FOR impleading party ON IA 4061/2020 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 4061/2020 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 38037/2021 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 66540/2022 FOR impleading party ON IA 82450/2022 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 82450/2022 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 169707/2022 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 30685/2023 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 84721/2023 IA No. 84721/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 38037/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 169707/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 168519/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 2968/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 1/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 66540/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 4061/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 82450/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 30685/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 5299-5300/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2017 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 103147/2019 FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 118123/2019 FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 112359/2020 FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 131587/2021 IA No.118123/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 131587/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 103147/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 112359/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION IA No. 1/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 18530-18532/2017 (IV-A)

(IA PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 49550/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 94763/2017 FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 32059/2021 FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 49395/2021 IA No. 49395/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING IA No. 94763/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 49550/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 32059/2021 - VACATING STAY)

SLP(C) No. 642-644/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 910/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 955/2017 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2017)

SLP(C) No. 802/2017 (IV-A)
(FOR APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA 1/2017)

SLP(C) No. 1777/2017 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2017)

SLP(C) No. 1504/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6411/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6497/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6854/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR FOR ON IA 1/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 2/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 63625/2017 FOR impleading party ON IA 157619/2022 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 157619/2022 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 157633/2022 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 166088/2022 IA No. 166088/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 157633/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No.157619/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 63625/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 2/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 30343/2017 (IV-A)
 (IA No. 79616/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING IA No.16327/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 73891/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 16325/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 74003/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 30018/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 4198/2018 (IV-C)
 (IA No. 47106/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 47107/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS IA No. 48708/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 26932/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 11921/2020 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101494/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101497/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16099/2020 (XV)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 137008/2020
 IA No. 137008/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 18808/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 911/2017 (IV-C)
 (FOR ON IA 3/2017)

SLP(C) No. 2337/2017 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 2338/2017 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 37721/2016 (IV-C)
 (FOR impleading party ON IA 15639/2020
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 15639/2020
 IA No. 15639/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3248/2017 (IV-C)
)

SLP(C) No. 38756/2016 (IX)
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016
 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 2/2016
 IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 2/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1684/2017 (IV-A)
 (FOR ON IA 2/2017 FOR impleading party ON IA 92471/2018 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 92471/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 49193/2020 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 49194/2020 FOR impleading party ON IA 49198/2020 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 49198/2020 FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 63624/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 63626/2020 FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA 124303/2020 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 10621/2021 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 10691/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 10693/2021 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 23570/2021 FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 64996/2022 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 157623/2022 FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 83121/2023 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 149484/2023 IA No. 83121/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING IA No.64996/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING IA No. 124303/2020 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD IA No. 49194/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 149484/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 157623/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No.49193/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 10693/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 63626/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 23570/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 92471/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 49198/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 63624/2020 - MODIFICATION IA No. 10691/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 10621/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2969/2017 (IV-C)
 (FOR ON IA 3/2017)

SLP(C) No. 22349/2017 (IV-A)
 (FOR PERMISSION TO ADDUCE ADDL. EVIDENCE ON IA 56625/2017 IA No. 132604/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 56625/2017 - PERMISSION TO ADDUCE ADDL. EVIDENCE)

SLP(C) No. 25668/2017 (X)
 (FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 68734/2021)

SLP(C) No. 25877/2017 (X)
 (FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 68727/2021)

SLP(C) No. 3957/2019 (IV-C)
 (IA No. 21923/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 21926/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9959/2020 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81329/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81331/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 22120/2020 (IV-A)
(IA No. 106333/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No.106335/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 106337/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 106336/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 6532/2023 (IV-C)
(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 110537/2020)

SLP(C) No. 14983-14984/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 101705/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19933/2016 (IV-C)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING ON IA 1/2016)

SLP(C) No. 23154/2016 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2016 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 4/2016 IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 3/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 4/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 15611/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 20718/2016 (IV-C)
(FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 172627/2023
IA No. 172627/2023 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

SLP(C) No. 18768/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 26302/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 32366-32368/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 28751/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 29975/2016 (IV-C)
(FOR AMENDMENT OF APPEAL ON IA 39968/2017))

SLP(C) No. 28395/2016 (IV-A)

SLP (C) No 7964/2016

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016
IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 38486/2016 (IV-C)

((SLP 13641 of 2016 paper books be placed in the Court alongwith
matter)

IA No. 20508/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 20511/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

IA No. 20510/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 20509/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 37723-37725/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 5982/2017 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 3/2017
IA No. 3/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 2/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8199-8200/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 1/2017

IA No. 1/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8188/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 1/2017)

SLP(C) No. 13905/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 13641/2016 (IV-C)

(and IA No.77846/2017-impleading party and IA No.77849/2017-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 77849/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. IA No. 77846/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 18809/2016 (XII-A)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 45976/2017

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 45979/2017

IA No. 45979/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 45976/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 18810/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 18812/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 18811/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19533/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 18868/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34575/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 31327/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34592/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34573/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 28396/2016 (IV-A)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 138858/2023
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 21777/2024
IA No. 138858/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING
IA No. 21777/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 34123/2016 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016 FOR WITHDRAWAL OF
CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 50247/2021 IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. IA No. 50247/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 34097/2016 (IV-C)
(FOR FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016 FOR WITHDRAWAL OF
CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 50220/2021 IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. IA No. 50220/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 34085/2016 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016 FOR WITHDRAWAL OF
CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 50236/2021)

SLP(C) No. 9995/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 17187/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34587/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34578/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34589/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34580/2016 (IV-C)

SLP (C) No 7964/2016

SLP(C) No. 34576/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34582/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34586/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34590/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 34583/2016 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 33784/2016 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016
FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 50213/2021
IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 50213/2021 -
WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 20-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Gurmehar Vaan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, AOR
Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. L.m. Chidanandayya, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Lakshay Saini, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. Pramod Mamidi, Adv.
Mr. Jonnala Veera Raghava, Adv.

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shaveta Mahajan, AOR
Mr. Mohit Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Divya Krishna Biliaya, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Nema, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Khare, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shivraj Pawar, Adv.
Ms. Lavanya Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Javedur Rahman, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chouhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Ms. S Janani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.

Mr. E Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. parameshwar, AOR

Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Kanti, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Kangokar, Adv.

Ms. Raji Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Mr. Purvesh Buttan, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Anil Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Kv Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Saman Ahsan, Adv.
Ms. Swastika Chakravarti, Adv.
Ms. Srijata Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Lavania, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Anil Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Rajan Chaurasia, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.
Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nayantara B.g., Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sonal K Chopra, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. L.m. Chidanandayya, Adv.
Mr. Lakshay Saini, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. K.pameshwar, AOR
Nishanth Patil, AOR
Ms. Jayasree Narasimhan, AOR

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. Maulin Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.
Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sonal K Chopra, Adv.

M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Dr. K. B. S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR
Mr. Akash Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahamathulla Kothwal, Adv.
Mrs. Siddika Aisha, Adv.
Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List IA Nos 149484/2023 in SLP (C) No 1684/2017, 83121/2023 and 64996/2022 in SLP (C) No 1684/2017, IA No 79616/2021 in SLP (C) No 30343/2017 and IA No 103147/2019 in SLP (C) No 5299-5300/2017, applications for de-tagging on 5 April, 2024.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**