

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7964/2016

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2015 in WP No. 10364/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for The State of Telangana and The State of Andhra Pradesh]

COROMANDEL MINING AND EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22349/2017 (IV-A)

(IA No. 243267/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING)

Date : 26-09-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Krishnan Avenugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M S Ananth, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Athul Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.  
Mr. Sughosh Subramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR  
Mr. Krishna Rastogi, Adv.  
Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti Arya, Adv.  
Ms. Manisha Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Himanshi Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR  
Mr. Kushagra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Akarsh Khare, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters after three weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR